Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	shington, D.C. 20231 1024289	941			
		Attorney Docket No. 114833			
_	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached original document or copy thereof.			
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Noboru TAKAGI 4-16-03	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 471-8571 JAPAN			
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
	Other				
	B. Execution Date: March 6, 2003				
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 6, 2003				
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)			
	\0414204 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 141360)			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
:00PI	ER 00000092 10414284 40,00 GP				
9.	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430	Date: April 16, 2003 Cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

PATENT REEL: 013981 FRAME: 0441

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Noboru TAKAGI	(3)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)				
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUS	HIKI KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Ai	chi-ken, 471-8571 JAPAN		
		the en inven divisi	and Assignee's heirs, successors, assi United States of America as define tent including any and all provision reissue application(s), and all Lette hat may be granted on the invention	ed in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the hal, non-provisional, ers Patent, extensions,		
(11)	Insert	(11)	VALVE CONDITION CO	NTROL SYSTEM FOR AN	INTERNAL	
	Identification such as Title, Case		COMBUSTION ENGINE	AND CONTROL METHOD	THEREOF	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	rney Docket No.)	
	Application Number (Attorney Docket No					
			en date herewith or			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of			6, 2003		
	Application	()				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	April 16 2002			
the Assi claims of reexami from sa herein a binding identifie	ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authoristic application(s) to the said application(s) to the said in a point on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned herel cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	in obtain es to exec- conal Con- es to perf- ited State orizes and Assigned e executed ssors, assigned y or desira	ing evidence and going forward we tute all papers and documents and evention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which may as patent to the Assignce. It requests the Director of Patents to a sassignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreem signs and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Fable in order to comply with the running and the same a	perform any act which may be neced Property or similar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain of issue any and all Letters Patents of and covenants that he has full rightents in conflict herewith, and agree LC the power to insert on this assigles of the United States Patent and	essary in connection with a confirm by reissue or of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest es that this assignment is	
	•	-	he undersigned on the date(s) op			
Date	March 6, 2003			Mosoru Takagi		
Date						
Date						
Date						
Date		,				
Date						
Date						
Date			-		(SEAL)	
neither,						
		fore at lea	ast two witnesses who also sign her	ic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. C		
Date	March 6, 2003	fore at lea	ast two witnesses who also sign her Witness		vos &	

RECORDED: 04/16/2003

PATENT REEL: 013981 FRAME: 0442